
CHABOT-LAS POSITAS COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT 

 

March 17, 2020 

 

Agenda Item: 6.1  

 

Subject: Approval of Modification to the Existing Design and Engineering Services 

Contract with ATI Architects + Engineers for Agricultural Sciences: Horticulture 

Facility at Las Positas College   

 

Background:  On July 16, 2019, the Board of Trustees approved the contract with ATI Architects 

+ Engineers for Design and Engineering Services for Agricultural Sciences: Horticulture Facility 

at Las Positas College. The project site of the new Horticulture Facility has been relocated to 

avoid a potential area of dispute. Due to re-orientation of the buildings and grounds to respond to 

the new site location, plan drawing sheets and exterior elevations will be updated across all 

disciplines.    

 

Current Approved Amount $ 433,400.00 

Modification No. 1 $ 150,900.00 

New Contract Amount $ 584,300.00 

 

Recommended Action:  That the Board of Trustees approves the proposed contract modification 

to the Existing Design and Engineering Services Contract with ATI + Engineers for Agricultural 

Sciences: Horticulture Facility at Las Positas College in an amount not to exceed $150,900.00.  It 

is further recommended that the Board authorize the Vice Chancellor, Business Services, to 

execute the agreement on behalf of the District.  

 

Funding Source: Measure A Bond Funds 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

   

Submitted:  Owen Letcher/Date Approved: Ronald P. Gerhard/Date 

    

    

 APPROVED  DISAPPROVED  TABLED 

 


